ARKANSAS SENATE

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 394.

Amend Senate Bill No. 394 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 2, delete "(a)"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 6 and 7

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "or 8"

AND

Page 5, delete line 18 and substitute the following:
"(a) The Secretary of"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 21 through 36

AND

Page 6, delete lines 1 through 11

AND

Page 6, line 12, delete "(d)" and substitute "(b)"

AND

Page 6, line 17, delete "(e)" and substitute "(c)"

AND

*.JMB315*JMB315

Page 6, line 31, delete "(f)" and substitute "(d)"

AND

Delete SECTIONS 7 and 8 and appropriately renumber the subsequent sections of the bill

AND

Page 7, line 12, delete "An" and substitute "(a) An"

AND

Page 7, line 14, delete "One hundred dollars (\$100)" and substitute "Five hundred dollars (\$500)"

AND

Page 7, line 19, delete "One hundred dollars (\$100)" and substitute "Five hundred dollars (\$500)"

AND

Page 7, line 24, insert an additional subsection to read as follows:

"(b) Fees received under this chapter by the Secretary of State shall be deposited in the State Treasury to the credit of the General Revenue Fund."

AND

Page 9, line 26, delete "inspection by the Secretary of State" and substitute "public inspection"

AND

Page 10, line 5, delete "13" and substitute "11"

AND

Page 10, line 16, delete "14" and substitute "12"

AND

Page 10, delete line 20 and substitute the following:

"(a) With respect to any athlete agent who has had either a criminal or administrative penalty imposed against him or her under the Uniform

Athlete Agent's Act, as adopted by the State of Arkansas or any other state, in two (2) or more prior instances:

(1) An educational institution has a right of action against an athlete"

AND
Page 10, line 23, delete " <u>fees.</u> " and substitute " <u>fees;</u> "
AND
Page 10, line 24, delete "(b)" and substitute "(2)"
AND
Page 10, line 24, delete "subsection (a)" and substitute "subdivision (a)(1)"
AND
Page 10, line 31, delete "organization." and substitute "organization;"
AND
Page 10, line 32, delete "(c)" and substitute "(3)"
AND
Page 10, delete line 35 and substitute "athlete; and"
AND
Page 10, line 36, delete "(d)" and substitute "(4)"
AND
Page 11, line 2, delete " <u>(e)</u> " and substitute " <u>(b)</u> "
AND
Page 11, delete lines 6 through 8 and substitute the following: "The Attorney General may seek a civil penalty, in any court of
competent jurisdiction, against an athlete agent not to exceed fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000) for a violation of this act."
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
By: Senator D. Malone LH/JB LMP315
JMB315 Secretar